Cash at bank and in hand 19,912 - - 19,912

Trade and other receivables - - 30,613 30,613

GST clearing accounts - - 1,549 1,549

Other financial assets - - 506 506

Derivative financial instruments - - 29,794 29,794

19,912 - 62,462 82,374

FINANCIAL L IABIL ITIES

Bank loans 92,793 - - 92,793

Term facility  - hedged - 149,631 - 149,631

Term facility - unhedged 29,926 - - 29,926

Bond Issue -  7 Years - 99,115 - 99,115

Bond Issue - 10 Years - 237,685 - 237,685

Shareholder loans 64,326 - - 64,326

Subordinated shareholder loans 23,750 - - 23,750

Trade and other payables - - 22,705 22,705

Income tax payable - - 4,681 4,681

210,795 486,431 27,386 724,612

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS /  (L IABIL ITIES) (190,883) (486,431) 35,076 (642,238)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or

loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed

on the same basis for 2008.

PROFIT OR LOSS EQUITY

INCREASE /  (DECREASE)
INCREASE /
(DECREASE)

INCREASE /  (DECREASE) INCREASE /  (DECREASE)

2009 2008 2009 2008

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

25 basis points (221) (334) 2,803 4,763

-25 basis points 221 334 (2,803)   (4,846)

(ii) Estimation of fair value

The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements reasonably approximate

their net fair values.

The methods used in determining the fair values of financial instruments are discussed in note 1(t).

P E R T H  A I R P O R T  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2 O O 9 .  N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

N OT E S  TO  T H E  C O N S O L I D AT E D  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S  3 0  J U N E  2 0 0 9  ( C O N T I N U E D )